Road Closed in Block X, Karioi Survey District, Raglan County

[L.S.] FREYBERG, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of road closed : 4 acres 27.2 perches. Adjoining or passing through Allotment 139A, Whaingaroa Parish, and Section 13, Block X, Karioi Survey District.

Situated in Block X, Karioi Survey District (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 35476.)

In the South Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 137512, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 4th day of July 1952

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

(P.W. 34/4219; D.O. 18/225)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work, and Not Required for That Purpose to be Crown Land

FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land declared to be Crown land :--

- land :-- Being
 R. P. Being
 2 24·3 Lots 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, and 10, D.P. 8408, being part
 Waipukurau Block, and being part of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, H.B. Volume 61, folio 215 (Hawke's Bay Land Registry).
 0 0 35·6 Lot 11, D.P. 8408, being part Waipukurau Block, and being part of the land comprised and described in certificates of title, H.B. Volume 61, folio 216, and Volume 61, folio 215, Volume 61, folio 216, and Volume 83, folio 90 (Hawke's Bay Land Registry).

Situated in the Borough of Waipukurau.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 4th day of July 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

(H.C. X/166/11/1; D.O. 32/166/0)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work, and Not Required for That Purpose, to be Crown Land

FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land declared to be Crown land : 32 perches.

- Being Lot 32, D.P. 3735, being part Section 155, Motueka District, situated in Block IV, Motueka Survey District, and being part of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 102, folio 238 (Nelson Land Registry).
 - Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 8th day of July 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

(H.C. X/178/2/1; D.O. 32/0/8/5)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work, and Not Required for That Purpose, to be Crown Land

[L.S.] FREYBERG, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land declared to be Crown land :

1 rood 21.15 perches. Being Lots 1 and 2, D.P. 15838, being part of Section 62 of the Hutt District.

Situated in the City of Lower Hutt, and being part of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 578, folio 39 (Wellington Land Registry).

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 8th day of July 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

(H.C. X/71/25/1; D.O. H.C. X/71/25/1)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work, and Not Required for That Purpose, to be Crown Land

FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land declared to be Crown land : 1 acre 34.1 perches. Being Lot 206, D.P. 37891, being part Allotment 8, Section 1, Parish of Takapuna, and being part of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 233, folio 177 (Auchland Lond Pacifier) (Auckland Land Registry).

Situated in the Borough of Takapuna.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 4th day of July 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

(H.C. X/1/2/17; D.O. 4/17/616)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work, and Not Required for That Purpose, to be Crown Land

[L.S.] FREYBERG, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land declared to be Crown land : 23.22 perches

- Being Lot 1, D.P. 33964, being part Allotment 3, Section 50, City of Auckland, and being the whole of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 886, folio 31 (Auckland Land Registry).
 - Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 4th day of July 1952.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

(H.C. X/17/843/1; D.O. 4/17/843)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Government Work, and Not Required for That Purpose, to be Crown Land

[L.S.] FREYBERG, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 35 of the Public Works Act 1928, I, Bernard Cyril Baron Freybarg the Communication **P** Bernard Cyril, Baron Freyberg, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto te be Crown Land subject to the Land Act 1948.